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1 PG25CQ15000050 J.V.GAYATHRI 18-09-2002 FEMALE APNL OC 5599 7000 79.99
2 PG25CQ15000389 V VARALAKSHMI 07-10-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-D 2318 2900 79.93
3 PG25CQ15000368 PENTAPALLI SATYA SNEHA PRIYA 24-08-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 2256 2900 77.79
4 PG25CQ15000225 VASAGIRI MALAVIKA 10-11-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-D 2241 2900 77.28
5 PG25CQ15000390 NEELAM SANDHYA 15-01-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 2229 2900 76.86
6 PG25CQ15000208 MOHAMMAD SHAESTA 21-03-2002 FEMALE AU BC-E 2211 2900 76.24
7 PG25CQ15000361 KOMARAVALLI YASMIN MONICA 09-09-1997 FEMALE AU SC G-II 2208 2900 76.14
8 PG25CQ15000143 ANANTAPUR SHAIK MUBEENA TABASSUM 03-10-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-E 2207 2900 76.1
9 PG25CQ15000263 BOTTA SHALOMI 04-08-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 2195 2900 75.69

10 PG25CQ15000272 YARLAGADDA JOHN WESLY 13-04-2002 MALE AU SC G-II 2195 2900 75.69
11 PG25CQ15000122 THANGI SARADA PRANEETHA 22-08-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2179 2900 75.14
12 PG25CQ15000073 PRIYANKA JONNALAGADDA 30-05-1999 FEMALE AU SC G-II 2178 2900 75.1
13 PG25CQ15000359 UPPU DEEPADHARANI 11-07-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2178 2900 75.1
14 PG25CQ15000376 U MONIKA 15-09-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 2174 2900 74.97
15 PG25CQ15000205 PODUGU USHASWINI 26-09-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 2173 2900 74.93
16 PG25CQ15000351 MUTHYAM NANDINI DEVI 25-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 2155 2900 74.31
17 PG25CQ15000127 MERAGA KAVERI 11-08-1999 FEMALE SVU BC-D 2148 2900 74.07
18 PG25CQ15000309 MADHIRA RAJA RAJESWARI NANDINI 15-02-2002 FEMALE AU OC 2145 2900 73.97
19 PG25CQ15000142 VIJANAGIRI KAVITHA 10-08-1998 FEMALE SVU BC-A 2139 2900 73.76
20 PG25CQ15000281 KADALI LATHA JOSHIKA 18-11-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 2137 2900 73.69
21 PG25CQ15000030 N EESHA 20-11-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 2132 2900 73.52
22 PG25CQ15000022 ANNEBOINA SHIVANI 29-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2124 2900 73.24
23 PG25CQ15000194 EMURU BHAVYA SREE 23-10-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 2115 2900 72.93
24 PG25CQ15000104 SIDDAPPAREDDYGARI DILEESHA 05-09-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 2110 2900 72.76
25 PG25CQ15000226 VAKULABHARANAM MRUDULA 09-07-1996 FEMALE APNL OC 3199 4400 72.7
26 PG25CQ15000211 BANDLA HEMALATHA 09-06-1998 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2106 2900 72.62
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27 PG25CQ15000013 GOVINDU DIVYA PRASANNA 26-06-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2106 2900 72.62
28 PG25CQ15000297 VARA SIVA 15-02-2000 MALE AU SC G-III 2099 2900 72.38
29 PG25CQ15000066 EDIGA RADHA 14-05-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2099 2900 72.38
30 PG25CQ15000117 KADAPA RIZWANA 01-10-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 2097 2900 72.31
31 PG25CQ15000395 KURAKULA POOJITHA 04-12-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-D 2096 2900 72.28
32 PG25CQ15000047 PUDI BHAVYA 28-08-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 2094 2900 72.21
33 PG25CQ15000271 MEDIBOYINA VASANTHA 22-09-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 2094 2900 72.21
34 PG25CQ15000247 GURRAM NAGAMANI 24-04-1999 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2087 2900 71.97
35 PG25CQ15000253 KANDULA TRIVENI 23-07-1999 FEMALE AU ST 2087 2900 71.97
36 PG25CQ15000231 GINDI SONIKA 04-02-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2087 2900 71.97
37 PG25CQ15000256 SANKURTHI HARITHA 24-08-2003 FEMALE AU BC-D 2085 2900 71.9
38 PG25CQ15000375 R GURU PRIYA 06-01-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2083 2900 71.83
39 PG25CQ15000289 MOHAMMED MEHARAJ SULTANA 18-05-2003 FEMALE AU BC-E 2083 2900 71.83
40 PG25CQ15000091 MOHANDASS POOJA 22-04-2000 FEMALE SVU OC 2082 2900 71.79
41 PG25CQ15000322 CHUKKA RAMYA 06-08-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2082 2900 71.79
42 PG25CQ15000286 AGATI SRAVYA 08-01-2003 FEMALE AU SC G-III 2078 2900 71.66
43 PG25CQ15000139 DUDE LIKHITANJALI 18-09-2000 FEMALE AU OC 2077 2900 71.62
44 PG25CQ15000001 SURA PAVAN KUMAR REDDY 13-10-2001 MALE AU OC 2073 2900 71.48
45 PG25CQ15000283 NALABOLU SARATH CHANDRA BABU 02-07-2002 MALE AU OC 2071 2900 71.41
46 PG25CQ15000381 KOPPU JAYASREE 06-05-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 2070 2900 71.38
47 PG25CQ15000315 AKULA NAVYA 20-11-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 2069 2900 71.34
48 PG25CQ15000201 GANDAM PARAMESWARAMMA 10-10-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 2067 2900 71.28
49 PG25CQ15000015 KOPPARAPU TULASI 02-09-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2064 2900 71.17
50 PG25CQ15000116 GORLI MOUNIKA 19-03-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2062 2900 71.1
51 PG25CQ15000348 BHEEMAVARAPU INDRANI 16-10-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-A 2062 2900 71.1
52 PG25CQ15000311 MADDU LOCHANI SRILAXMI LAHARIKA 04-04-2003 FEMALE AU BC-D 2062 2900 71.1
53 PG25CQ15000133 AVUTU UMADEVI 22-12-2001 FEMALE AU OC 2054 2900 70.83
54 PG25CQ15000241 KROTHAMIDDE SRILATHA 29-12-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-A 2052 2900 70.76
55 PG25CQ15000265 KAJUNURI BHARGAVI 18-05-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 2047 2900 70.59
56 PG25CQ15000028 VARAGANI RAJESWARI 21-04-1998 FEMALE APNL SC G-II 1975 2800 70.54
57 PG25CQ15000246 BONU SUDHA RANI 24-10-1998 FEMALE AU BC-D 2045 2900 70.52
58 PG25CQ15000026 BALIREDDY PRAVALLIKA 25-02-1999 FEMALE SVU OC 2045 2900 70.52
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59 PG25CQ15000162 NEELAPU NEELIMA 19-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2044 2900 70.48
60 PG25CQ15000242 DINDU SRAVANI 01-04-2003 FEMALE AU OC 2041 2900 70.38
61 PG25CQ15000260 MARIPI PRATYUSHA 26-04-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2039 2900 70.31
62 PG25CQ15000164 SAGA LALITHA SRIVALLI 30-05-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 2038 2900 70.28
63 PG25CQ15000150 DHANNASI BHARGAVI 23-02-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 2037 2900 70.24
64 PG25CQ15000084 KATHE PRAMEELA 24-04-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-B 2037 2900 70.24
65 PG25CQ15000152 POKALA SAI ANUSHA 06-10-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 2034 2900 70.14
66 PG25CQ15000301 VETSA SAI 23-03-2003 MALE AU OC 2033 2900 70.1
67 PG25CQ15000102 RAVINUTHALA CHANDHANA 18-06-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 2032 2900 70.07
68 PG25CQ15000373 YENUGU LAKSHMI PRASANNA 27-06-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2030 2900 70
69 PG25CQ15000125 CHIPPADA CHITRA DEEPIKA 09-11-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 2029 2900 69.97
70 PG25CQ15000255 KONDETI VISWA SAI CHAITANYA 21-08-2001 MALE AU OC 2028 2900 69.93
71 PG25CQ15000213 ARIKA SRILEKHA 15-08-2002 FEMALE AU ST 2028 2900 69.93
72 PG25CQ15000033 THUDUMU ANJALI 08-01-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 2026 2900 69.86
73 PG25CQ15000277 SAITANA CHADWIKA 22-10-2001 FEMALE AU OC 2026 2900 69.86
74 PG25CQ15000003 KAMDURI LAYA 27-03-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 2025 2900 69.83
75 PG25CQ15000350 T H MANASA 25-12-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 2024 2900 69.79
76 PG25CQ15000274 BINGI MADHURI REDDY 21-01-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 2024 2900 69.79
77 PG25CQ15000188 MULLAGURU G VAISHNAVI 28-12-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 2021 2900 69.69
78 PG25CQ15000006 SHAIK HAZEERA 26-09-1999 FEMALE SVU BC-E 2019 2900 69.62
79 PG25CQ15000227 DEVI KALYANI VANARASI 09-05-2002 FEMALE AU OC 2016 2900 69.52
80 PG25CQ15000136 TOUDLAM TEJESWANI                                 08-01-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 2015 2900 69.48
81 PG25CQ15000243 PAVARU VANDANA 20-08-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 2014 2900 69.45
82 PG25CQ15000087 SANGANI JAHNAVI 18-10-1999 FEMALE AU BC-A 2012 2900 69.38
83 PG25CQ15000178 KUNDRAPU KUSUMA 19-04-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 2010 2900 69.31
84 PG25CQ15000287 GOPIDESI MANI KANTA 24-06-2002 MALE AU BC-D 2010 2900 69.31
85 PG25CQ15000180 MADAGANI PRIYANKA 30-10-1997 FEMALE AU ST 2008 2900 69.24
86 PG25CQ15000313 VELIVELA SUDHA 02-11-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 2008 2900 69.24
87 PG25CQ15000184 KOTANA SURYA KUMARI 31-10-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 2008 2900 69.24
88 PG25CQ15000112 CHITTIBOINA SAHITHYA 09-04-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-D 2008 2900 69.24
89 PG25CQ15000358 KANEKANTI BINDU 25-03-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 2007 2900 69.21
90 PG25CQ15000269 NELLURI SANJAY 22-12-2001 MALE AU OC 2006 2900 69.17



Merit 
Order

Registration ID Name of the Candidate DOB Gender
Local 
Area

Category
UG Secured 

Marks
UG Total 

Marks
UG 

Percentage
91 PG25CQ15000141 KARAMCHETI YASASWINI 12-10-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 2005 2900 69.14
92 PG25CQ15000264 PERAVALI DEVIPRIYA 14-12-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 2005 2900 69.14
93 PG25CQ15000318 SHAIK TANVEER 29-05-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-E 2004 2900 69.1
94 PG25CQ15000165 PASUPULETI PRIYA JYOTHSNA 15-07-2003 FEMALE AU OC 2004 2900 69.1
95 PG25CQ15000069 CHEVURU WESLY RUTH 22-05-2001 MALE SVU SC G-II 2003 2900 69.07
96 PG25CQ15000336 PAGOLU SRIDHAR 27-01-2002 MALE AU BC-B 2003 2900 69.07
97 PG25CQ15000098 KURUVA SHIVARAMU 01-06-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 2002 2900 69.03
98 PG25CQ15000293 REVU HARSHITHA LAKSHMI 03-09-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 2001 2900 69
99 PG25CQ15000138 VANGALA TANUJA SREE 14-03-2001 FEMALE AU BC-B 2000 2900 68.97

100 PG25CQ15000244 DONDLA SHIRESHA 17-07-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1998 2900 68.9
101 PG25CQ15000170 VASUPALLI DEEPIKA 08-01-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 1997 2900 68.86
102 PG25CQ15000075 CHEEPURUPALLI JYOTHI VENKATA LAKSHMI 03-11-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1996 2900 68.83
103 PG25CQ15000027 KRISHNAMPETA DIVYA 25-07-1996 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1995 2900 68.79
104 PG25CQ15000236 ADAPAKA VAIDEHI PRIYA SAI 15-06-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1992 2900 68.69
105 PG25CQ15000056 MOHAMMAD MADEENA SHARMEEN 14-07-1998 FEMALE AU BC-E 1991 2900 68.66
106 PG25CQ15000134 KASUNURI VIDYA 09-08-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1989 2900 68.59
107 PG25CQ15000219 MUVVALA MOHITHA VIDYADHARI 19-09-1998 FEMALE SVU OC 1987 2900 68.52
108 PG25CQ15000386 KORAVAKUTTI HEMALATHA 08-08-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1987 2900 68.52
109 PG25CQ15000051 BATTA DEVISREE 20-01-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1985 2900 68.45
110 PG25CQ15000172 M AISHVARYA 20-06-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1978 2900 68.21
111 PG25CQ15000316 RANGIDI BHARGAVI 26-03-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 1978 2900 68.21
112 PG25CQ15000012 GADDAM SRUTHI 26-02-2000 FEMALE SVU OC 1977 2900 68.17
113 PG25CQ15000299 JARABALA SWATHI 11-04-2000 FEMALE AU ST 1977 2900 68.17
114 PG25CQ15000151 PEELA JAYASREE 09-03-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1977 2900 68.17
115 PG25CQ15000261 ODURU JOSHIMITHA 21-05-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 1976 2900 68.14
116 PG25CQ15000031 MADUGULA DHANU SRI 28-10-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-I 1974 2900 68.07
117 PG25CQ15000114 PADAGA SUMA 20-11-2002 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1972 2900 68
118 PG25CQ15000332 BONAM SIVA SURYA LAKSHMI 25-08-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1971 2900 67.97
119 PG25CQ15000240 CHINTAGUNTA BAYALYA 07-10-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1970 2900 67.93
120 PG25CQ15000310 IREDDI JOSHITHA 21-05-2003 FEMALE SVU OC 1969 2900 67.9
121 PG25CQ15000187 SHAIK NAAZNEEN 03-03-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-E 2104 3100 67.87
122 PG25CQ15000156 KETHAGANI GAYATHRI 12-02-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 1966 2900 67.79
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123 PG25CQ15000270 TADIKAMALLA V B A SRI HARSHINI 20-07-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1966 2900 67.79
124 PG25CQ15000124 BADUGU NAVYA SRI 22-03-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1964 2900 67.72
125 PG25CQ15000048 NANDIKOLLA PARIMALA 14-02-2002 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1963 2900 67.69
126 PG25CQ15000167 MOLATHATI VASAVI 12-07-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1959 2900 67.55
127 PG25CQ15000278 NULU POOJITHA SAI 12-02-2001 FEMALE AU OC 1958 2900 67.52
128 PG25CQ15000324 MANYA SIVANI MITTIREDDI 10-11-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1958 2900 67.52
129 PG25CQ15000394 SIVALANKA ANUSHA 18-11-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1957 2900 67.48
130 PG25CQ15000356 MEGAVATH VARSHIKA BAI 20-04-2001 FEMALE SVU ST 1956 2900 67.45
131 PG25CQ15000171 UPPARA ANAND 25-07-2003 MALE SVU BC-D 1955 2900 67.41
132 PG25CQ15000144 K PRATHYUSHA 16-07-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1954 2900 67.38
133 PG25CQ15000377 SHAIK ROSHINI 24-06-2003 FEMALE SVU BC-E 1953 2900 67.34
134 PG25CQ15000362 ANGADALA VEERA VENKATA JAYSRI 26-01-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1950 2900 67.24
135 PG25CQ15000379 CHANDRAGIRI VENKATARAMANAIAH 18-10-2002 MALE SVU BC-A 1950 2900 67.24
136 PG25CQ15000360 VAHINIPATHI KUMARI 22-12-1999 FEMALE AU OC 1946 2900 67.1
137 PG25CQ15000198 YELLAMPALLI KRISHNA SRI 10-09-2001 FEMALE SVU OC 1944 2900 67.03
138 PG25CQ15000391 KANIKARAM MEDHARA SRAVANI 12-06-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1944 2900 67.03
139 PG25CQ15000195 REDDY SANYASI RAO 13-03-2002 MALE AU BC-D 1943 2900 67
140 PG25CQ15000250 JAVAJI PAVAN KALYAN GOUD 06-04-2000 MALE SVU BC-B 1942 2900 66.97
141 PG25CQ15000074 KUNCHE SAITEJA 27-05-2002 MALE AU SC G-III 1942 2900 66.97
142 PG25CQ15000347 PULUSUGANTI ANUSHA 14-01-2003 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1942 2900 66.97
143 PG25CQ15000354 MOHAMMED KASHIFA FARUKHI 19-09-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-E 1941 2900 66.93
144 PG25CQ15000341 GANIVADA SYAMALA 04-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 1941 2900 66.93
145 PG25CQ15000173 KALAVANTHALA PUDANDAR 01-03-2003 MALE SVU BC-D 1940 2900 66.9
146 PG25CQ15000224 VANAPALLI ANILA GOWRI 19-09-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 1938 2900 66.83
147 PG25CQ15000380 SREEPATI MANIKANTA 05-10-2002 MALE AU BC-B 1938 2900 66.83
148 PG25CQ15000245 VALLEPALLI NAMITHA CHOWDARY 28-10-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1937 2900 66.79
149 PG25CQ15000215 VEERAPOGU FAIRY SUSAN 24-05-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1936 2900 66.76
150 PG25CQ15000238 YENDU BHARGAVI 26-09-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1936 2900 66.76
151 PG25CQ15000321 GANDHAM MEGHANA 22-10-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1935 2900 66.72
152 PG25CQ15000345 SURAVARAPU UMA MAHESWARI 13-05-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 1935 2900 66.72
153 PG25CQ15000230 YAMMANURU VENKATA SUNEEL 15-06-2003 MALE SVU BC-B 1935 2900 66.72
154 PG25CQ15000262 REDDI NITYASRI 12-04-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1934 2900 66.69
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155 PG25CQ15000199 YADLA BALAJI MANIKANTA 29-06-2003 MALE AU BC-B 1934 2900 66.69
156 PG25CQ15000155 IPPILI SUKANYA 17-01-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1933 2900 66.66
157 PG25CQ15000388 AREVELLI PRANATHI 29-04-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1931 2900 66.59
158 PG25CQ15000209 KOMMU STEEVA 27-08-1999 MALE AU SC G-II 1930 2900 66.55
159 PG25CQ15000040 DASARI PRIYANKA 26-05-2000 FEMALE AU ST 1929 2900 66.52
160 PG25CQ15000382 KOILADA LAVANYA 15-10-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 1929 2900 66.52
161 PG25CQ15000041 BANDARU JYOTHI RAMANA 14-10-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1929 2900 66.52
162 PG25CQ15000326 PYDIMANI ASRITHA 10-06-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1928 2900 66.48
163 PG25CQ15000175 LAKSHMISETTY JYOTHIKA 09-04-2002 FEMALE AU OC 1925 2900 66.38
164 PG25CQ15000302 DANNANA SAHITHI 03-07-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1925 2900 66.38
165 PG25CQ15000339 TANGETI SUJITHA 24-11-2001 FEMALE AU BC-B 1924 2900 66.34
166 PG25CQ15000234 MEDISETTI TEJA ANKITHA 26-12-1997 FEMALE AU BC-B 1923 2900 66.31
167 PG25CQ15000335 BONDILI TEJASWINI 07-05-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1922 2900 66.28
168 PG25CQ15000257 SAMANTHULA LAKSHMI RUPA THANUJA NAIDU 12-05-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1921 2900 66.24
169 PG25CQ15000192 UCHULA SUMANTHA 16-10-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1920 2900 66.21
170 PG25CQ15000106 BHUKYA SAI KIRAN NAIK 11-11-2000 MALE SVU ST 1920 2900 66.21
171 PG25CQ15000235 KONDABATHINI SHARON SWETHA LATHA 14-08-2002 FEMALE AU BC-C 1920 2900 66.21
172 PG25CQ15000279 MADDELA KIRANMAIE 07-12-1994 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1919 2900 66.17
173 PG25CQ15000146 DANDUGULA MOUNIKA 02-01-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1919 2900 66.17
174 PG25CQ15000123 BHOOMIPOGU SANDHYA 23-10-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1919 2900 66.17
175 PG25CQ15000176 BANDIKOLLA DEEKSHITHA 21-06-2003 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1919 2900 66.17
176 PG25CQ15000337 SHAIK MUZEEBA 02-09-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-E 1916 2900 66.07
177 PG25CQ15000108 GARA ADITYA 19-02-2003 MALE AU BC-D 1916 2900 66.07
178 PG25CQ15000303 PALLA VENKATA SAI ALEKYA 19-09-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 1912 2900 65.93
179 PG25CQ15000035 MUNIPATI DIVYA 09-01-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1912 2900 65.93
180 PG25CQ15000252 BONTALAKOTI RAVICHAND 29-06-1999 MALE AU BC-A 1911 2900 65.9
181 PG25CQ15000374 CHALLAGIRI DHARMA TEJA 04-04-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 1911 2900 65.9
182 PG25CQ15000103 MYLA HARSHAVARDHAN 22-10-2000 MALE AU BC-D 1910 2900 65.86
183 PG25CQ15000276 THOTA PHANINDRA VARMA 15-03-1999 MALE AU BC-D 1909 2900 65.83
184 PG25CQ15000248 DEVIREDDY AMRUTHA LAKSHMI 09-05-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1908 2900 65.79
185 PG25CQ15000294 MADHUMITA GANIK 08-09-2001 FEMALE AU OC 1907 2900 65.76
186 PG25CQ15000232 MADDIREDDY HIMA VARSHINI 25-02-2003 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1907 2900 65.76
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187 PG25CQ15000314 SHAIK ASIFA SODABANDI 03-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-B 1906 2900 65.72
188 PG25CQ15000268 GANIPALLI PRATHYUSHA 23-07-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-II 1903 2900 65.62
189 PG25CQ15000206 TELUGU TEJA 26-02-2000 MALE SVU BC-A 1902 2900 65.59
190 PG25CQ15000042 NASHINA BALAJI 11-04-2002 MALE AU BC-D 1902 2900 65.59
191 PG25CQ15000334 KASI JYOTHIKA 12-08-2003 FEMALE AU BC-B 1902 2900 65.59
192 PG25CQ15000185 GUNDLAPALLI KEERTHI 01-10-1998 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1901 2900 65.55
193 PG25CQ15000364 PONUGOTI HARSHITHA 06-08-2002 FEMALE AU SC G-II 1901 2900 65.55
194 PG25CQ15000285 J R MEGHANA 27-08-2003 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1901 2900 65.55
195 PG25CQ15000189 YALAMALA REENA 05-03-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1900 2900 65.52
196 PG25CQ15000078 GUNNA VEDA PRIYA 17-05-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-II 1899 2900 65.48
197 PG25CQ15000063 DONKA SATISH 02-03-2002 MALE AU BC-D 1899 2900 65.48
198 PG25CQ15000212 VADUGU TEJASWINI 24-03-2000 FEMALE AU BC-A 1896 2900 65.38
199 PG25CQ15000049 PAMULA AKANKSHA 30-11-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1896 2900 65.38
200 PG25CQ15000092 GUTTURU KEERTHI 22-09-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 1895 2900 65.34
201 PG25CQ15000317 SHAIK SAYEED BASHA 23-06-2002 MALE AU BC-B 1894 2900 65.31
202 PG25CQ15000067 GUVVALA GOWTHAMIPRIYA 26-01-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1893 2900 65.28
203 PG25CQ15000077 SINGAM SIVANI 29-08-1999 FEMALE SVU OC 1890 2900 65.17
204 PG25CQ15000147 NEELAPU KUSUMA 17-01-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 1889 2900 65.14
205 PG25CQ15000343 BANDI PREM TEJA 29-07-2002 MALE AU BC-B 1886 2900 65.03
206 PG25CQ15000193 SWAMINADH REKHA 06-05-1989 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1982 3050 64.98
207 PG25CQ15000327 CHINTAKAYALA JYOTHIRMAI 21-01-2001 FEMALE AU BC-A 1883 2900 64.93
208 PG25CQ15000183 SAMATAM UMA RASHMITA 10-02-2003 FEMALE AU OC 1882 2900 64.9
209 PG25CQ15000034 BODIREDDY NIRANJAN REDDY 27-04-1995 MALE SVU OC 1881 2900 64.86
210 PG25CQ15000115 VALLA LIKHITHA 21-08-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1880 2900 64.83
211 PG25CQ15000266 ANNEM LAKSHMI KEERTHANA 30-03-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1880 2900 64.83
212 PG25CQ15000011 NALAJALA CHATURYA 05-08-2001 FEMALE AU OC 1879 2900 64.79
213 PG25CQ15000100 MALIREDDY ANILKUMAR 13-06-2001 MALE SVU SC G-III 1878 2900 64.76
214 PG25CQ15000319 MULLA ALTAF BASHA 10-11-2000 MALE SVU BC-E 1877 2900 64.72
215 PG25CQ15000384 KAVETI SUSHMITHA 02-10-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1876 2900 64.69
216 PG25CQ15000166 DUDLA JASWANTH REDDY 23-07-2002 MALE AU OC 1873 2900 64.59
217 PG25CQ15000097 KASULANATI SRAVANI 26-02-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 1872 2900 64.55
218 PG25CQ15000273 TIRUNAGARI HYNDHAVI 31-07-2001 FEMALE AU BC-D 1871 2900 64.52
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219 PG25CQ15000113 CHINTHAGINJALA GAYATHRI 20-12-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1871 2900 64.52
220 PG25CQ15000018 GANGAPURAM KAVYA HARSHITHA 11-04-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1868 2900 64.41
221 PG25CQ15000217 KURUVA SEKHAR 10-06-2001 MALE SVU BC-B 1866 2900 64.34
222 PG25CQ15000059 AMAVARAPU MURALI 07-10-1999 MALE SVU SC G-III 1865 2900 64.31
223 PG25CQ15000055 ARAVA SIVA KUMAR 17-07-1989 MALE SVU SC G-III 1799 2800 64.25
224 PG25CQ15000137 KOVVADA SRIKANYA 24-04-1999 FEMALE AU BC-D 1863 2900 64.24
225 PG25CQ15000061 GUTLA SONY 18-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1863 2900 64.24
226 PG25CQ15000079 RAMAYANAPU DIVYA 11-06-2000 FEMALE AU OC 1862 2900 64.21
227 PG25CQ15000371 VEEREPALLI ARAVIND 26-12-2001 MALE SVU BC-A 1862 2900 64.21
228 PG25CQ15000214 NUNSAVATH SAI NAIK 12-03-2000 MALE SVU ST 1861 2900 64.17
229 PG25CQ15000312 ARKATI KUMAR 01-04-2001 MALE SVU BC-A 1860 2900 64.14
230 PG25CQ15000204 P ROOPASREE 03-03-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1860 2900 64.14
231 PG25CQ15000328 VELAMA SNEHA MADURI 14-09-2000 FEMALE AU BC-A 1859 2900 64.1
232 PG25CQ15000160 KALLA MANJARI 16-06-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1859 2900 64.1
233 PG25CQ15000191 NAGINENI SUSMITHA 30-06-2002 FEMALE SVU OC 1859 2900 64.1
234 PG25CQ15000280 PAKAM ANUSHA 19-03-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1857 2900 64.03
235 PG25CQ15000158 METLA SIVA PRAVEEN RAJU 30-01-2003 MALE SVU BC-D 1857 2900 64.03
236 PG25CQ15000036 GANGULA MOUNIKA 14-05-2001 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1856 2900 64
237 PG25CQ15000218 PULLURU ASWINI 09-03-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1855 2900 63.97
238 PG25CQ15000096 RAGALA AMOOLYA 06-08-1999 FEMALE SVU ST 1854 2900 63.93
239 PG25CQ15000118 SYED MAJIDA TABASSUM 20-07-2001 FEMALE AU OC 1854 2900 63.93
240 PG25CQ15000305 BOYA NAVEEN 03-03-2002 MALE SVU BC-A 1851 2900 63.83
241 PG25CQ15000039 PITTI NANDINI 12-07-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-D 1850 2900 63.79
242 PG25CQ15000088 P M NEELIMA 23-07-1999 FEMALE SVU BC-A 1849 2900 63.76
243 PG25CQ15000177 PERE NAGA SRINU 11-08-2001 MALE AU BC-D 1847 2900 63.69
244 PG25CQ15000352 DHUDLA ANANTHA VENKATA GOPAL VARMA 03-03-2000 MALE AU SC G-III 1845 2900 63.62
245 PG25CQ15000323 SARNALA GAYATHRI PRAVALLIKA 31-03-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 1844 2900 63.59
246 PG25CQ15000044 PULULA  HARSHITH 14-09-2001 MALE SVU SC G-II 1844 2900 63.59
247 PG25CQ15000385 JAMI VISWA TEJASWI 21-08-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 1844 2900 63.59
248 PG25CQ15000267 CHOUTUPALLI HARITHA SAI 27-01-2002 FEMALE AU OC 1843 2900 63.55
249 PG25CQ15000370 MANDLAM SHIFRAJOHN 11-01-1999 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1838 2900 63.38
250 PG25CQ15000383 CHIKKALA VINCY KEERTHANA 24-08-2000 FEMALE AU BC-C 1834 2900 63.24
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251 PG25CQ15000392 SAMMITI RAMYA DEVI 21-10-2002 FEMALE AU OC 1833 2900 63.21
252 PG25CQ15000306 SHAIK MOHAMMAD MUTHEEB 29-05-2002 MALE SVU BC-E 1829 2900 63.07
253 PG25CQ15000342 GOLLAMANDALA RACHEL RAJADHARSHINI 30-03-2000 FEMALE AU BC-C 1827 2900 63
254 PG25CQ15000017 PALYAM MUNESH 06-04-2001 MALE SVU BC-A 1827 2900 63
255 PG25CQ15000338 ELIZA GATIGANTI 16-09-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-II 1826 2900 62.97
256 PG25CQ15000111 R AJAY KUMAR 09-03-2001 MALE SVU SC G-II 1826 2900 62.97
257 PG25CQ15000086 SIRASATI DEVENDRA RAO 04-04-2000 MALE SVU BC-B 1824 2900 62.9
258 PG25CQ15000367 DONTHINENI CHANDANA SAI 31-10-2002 FEMALE AU OC 1824 2900 62.9
259 PG25CQ15000101 SIRRA AMITHA 04-10-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-II 1823 2900 62.86
260 PG25CQ15000258 BORA SAI MRUDULA 07-12-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1823 2900 62.86
261 PG25CQ15000372 REGULAVALASA AKHILA PATNAIK 01-07-2003 FEMALE AU BC-D 1822 2900 62.83
262 PG25CQ15000058 SHINUVERU ESHA KUMAR 05-08-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 1821 2900 62.79
263 PG25CQ15000233 MALLI THARANI THANAYA 04-09-2001 FEMALE AU ST 1820 2900 62.76
264 PG25CQ15000148 SHAIK AYESHA 15-07-2000 FEMALE SVU BC-E 1819 2900 62.72
265 PG25CQ15000363 NALLAJENNUGARI YASHWANTH REDDY 06-06-2001 MALE SVU OC 1817 2900 62.66
266 PG25CQ15000145 BARIGELI SREE HARI 20-01-2000 MALE SVU BC-D 1814 2900 62.55
267 PG25CQ15000070 RAMATHULASI CHANDAPURAM 04-07-1986 FEMALE SVU OC 1907 3050 62.52
268 PG25CQ15000216 BOKKA DHANA NAGA SAI MADHURI 27-11-2003 FEMALE AU BC-B 1808 2900 62.34
269 PG25CQ15000222 MANDRU PRAVEENKUMAR 02-08-2000 MALE AU SC G-III 1805 2900 62.24
270 PG25CQ15000129 MUTHABATHULA VINOOTHNA 21-08-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1804 2900 62.21
271 PG25CQ15000202 MURARI NAVEEN KUMAR 16-09-2002 MALE SVU SC G-II 1804 2900 62.21
272 PG25CQ15000329 REGULABANDHA TEJASWI 05-02-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 1740 2800 62.14
273 PG25CQ15000045 BAGADI SASHI PRIYA 03-07-2003 FEMALE AU BC-A 1802 2900 62.14
274 PG25CQ15000153 BHASKAR SRINIVAS ADARI 15-08-1987 MALE AU BC-D 1801 2900 62.1
275 PG25CQ15000254 JAVAJI RAVIKANTH GOUD 16-01-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 1801 2900 62.1
276 PG25CQ15000099 PEDDA KURUVA RAMANJANEYULU 10-05-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 1801 2900 62.1
277 PG25CQ15000107 PANCHAVATI GOWTHAM 16-08-2000 MALE SVU BC-B 1797 2900 61.97
278 PG25CQ15000331 AKKUDASU LEKHAN 28-08-2001 MALE AU SC G-III 1797 2900 61.97
279 PG25CQ15000207 BASIPOGULA NAVEENKUMAR 16-07-2003 MALE SVU SC G-II 1796 2900 61.93
280 PG25CQ15000295 MEESALA BHARGAVI 18-07-2000 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1795 2900 61.9
281 PG25CQ15000135 S SAI BHARAGAVI 15-01-1999 FEMALE APNL OC 1730 2800 61.79
282 PG25CQ15000344 VELUGUBANTI VIJAYA 30-09-1999 FEMALE AU OC 1792 2900 61.79
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283 PG25CQ15000057 SHAIK JABID HUSSAIN 20-07-1996 MALE SVU BC-E 1791 2900 61.76
284 PG25CQ15000072 EDA RAJESHKUMAR 18-11-2001 MALE AU SC G-III 1790 2900 61.72
285 PG25CQ15000325 KOTA LAKSHMI MANASA 25-01-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 1790 2900 61.72
286 PG25CQ15000110 SHAIK SHABANA 13-09-2001 FEMALE AU BC-E 1789 2900 61.69
287 PG25CQ15000157 GUDALA DURGABHAVANI 18-06-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1788 2900 61.66
288 PG25CQ15000071 JAMPANI PADMASRI 12-06-2000 MALE AU SC G-II 1787 2900 61.62
289 PG25CQ15000320 CHAVAKULA RENUKA VAISHNAVI ANASUYA 24-08-2002 FEMALE AU OC 1786 2900 61.59
290 PG25CQ15000014 NAMBULA MADHURI 25-08-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1786 2900 61.59
291 PG25CQ15000081 PILLI SARANYA 11-01-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1783 2900 61.48
292 PG25CQ15000229 VALAMETI YAMINI 30-10-2000 FEMALE SVU OC 1782 2900 61.45
293 PG25CQ15000002 V. KRISHNA PRATHIROOP 21-03-1989 MALE APNL BC-A 2396 3900 61.44
294 PG25CQ15000228 BOLEM POOJITHA 16-07-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1775 2900 61.21
295 PG25CQ15000288 VIPPARTHI VYSHNAVI 20-01-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1774 2900 61.17
296 PG25CQ15000010 BANAVATH LOKESH NAIK 27-03-2001 MALE AU ST 1774 2900 61.17
297 PG25CQ15000025 KURCHETI LEELA RAGHAVI 24-04-2001 FEMALE AU BC-A 1774 2900 61.17
298 PG25CQ15000076 K YAMUNA 02-07-1997 FEMALE SVU OC 1773 2900 61.14
299 PG25CQ15000007 DEVARAPALLI GEETHA 13-12-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1772 2900 61.1
300 PG25CQ15000037 B GUNASREE 30-12-2000 FEMALE SVU ST 1771 2900 61.07
301 PG25CQ15000292 SINGAMPALLI DEVA DURGA GOPICHAND 12-04-2002 MALE AU BC-D 1771 2900 61.07
302 PG25CQ15000161 PRATHYUSHA CHERUKU 23-01-1998 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1768 2900 60.97
303 PG25CQ15000120 KUNDRAPU DURGA DEVI 09-12-2000 FEMALE AU BC-D 1768 2900 60.97
304 PG25CQ15000181 BADA MAITREYI 06-04-2002 FEMALE AU BC-A 1768 2900 60.97
305 PG25CQ15000387 MOHAMMED NOOR AFSHAN 08-08-2001 FEMALE AU BC-E 1767 2900 60.93
306 PG25CQ15000094 VINNAKOTI JAYAPREETI 09-07-1999 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1766 2900 60.9
307 PG25CQ15000128 BANDARI MANOHAR 10-06-2001 MALE SVU SC G-II 1761 2900 60.72
308 PG25CQ15000282 GAVINI SYAM PRASAD 08-11-2001 MALE AU BC-D 1760 2900 60.69
309 PG25CQ15000333 GONDIPALLI PAVANI 29-05-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1759 2900 60.66
310 PG25CQ15000237 BILLA SANDHYA 15-01-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1757 2900 60.59
311 PG25CQ15000290 KORRAKUTI SPANDANA 17-12-2000 FEMALE SVU OC 1756 2900 60.55
312 PG25CQ15000119 PYDALA ESWAR 09-08-1999 MALE AU BC-A 1755 2900 60.52
313 PG25CQ15000330 RATHLA PARAMESHWAR 12-05-2003 MALE AU OC 1754 2900 60.48
314 PG25CQ15000140 KONDAPALLI MAHIMA KUMAR 03-01-2001 MALE AU SC G-II 1752 2900 60.41
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315 PG25CQ15000200 PARIMI ABHINASH 21-12-2001 MALE AU SC G-III 1750 2900 60.34
316 PG25CQ15000052 NAGALAPURAM LASYA PRIYA 28-08-2002 FEMALE SVU BC-B 1750 2900 60.34
317 PG25CQ15000064 MEGHAVATH V DHARMA NAIK 05-05-1990 MALE AU ST 1749 2900 60.31
318 PG25CQ15000340 KUMMITHA VENKATA SIVA REDDY 06-04-2000 MALE AU OC 1748 2900 60.28
319 PG25CQ15000349 BELLUM DEPTHI 29-05-1987 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1837 3050 60.23
320 PG25CQ15000378 KUNCHUPALLI ANJALI 08-04-2002 FEMALE SVU SC G-III 1746 2900 60.21
321 PG25CQ15000149 B MD DILEEP 26-03-2000 MALE SVU BC-E 1745 2900 60.17
322 PG25CQ15000159 DUDEKULA GIRISAI 16-05-2002 MALE SVU BC-B 1736 2900 59.86
323 PG25CQ15000369 ASIM BAIG 17-07-2002 MALE AU OC 1733 2900 59.76
324 PG25CQ15000174 VARAKALA MURALI 06-06-1995 MALE AU SC G-II 1732 2900 59.72
325 PG25CQ15000043 BOTSA SNEHA 03-06-2002 FEMALE AU SC G-I 1731 2900 59.69
326 PG25CQ15000085 VADITHYA BALAJI NAIK 04-02-1998 MALE SVU ST 1728 2900 59.59
327 PG25CQ15000130 CHOLLANGI SARADA 06-06-1982 FEMALE AU BC-B 1727 2900 59.55
328 PG25CQ15000080 KAILA PRASANNA 18-05-1994 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1723 2900 59.41
329 PG25CQ15000038 GUNDIMEDA VEDAVALLI 24-12-1998 FEMALE AU BC-B 1723 2900 59.41
330 PG25CQ15000355 SINGANAPALLI BHARATHI 09-08-2003 FEMALE AU BC-D 1723 2900 59.41
331 PG25CQ15000357 KALEKURI DHANYASRI 28-12-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1721 2900 59.34
332 PG25CQ15000004 NENAVATH MALLIKARJUNA NAIK 12-10-2001 MALE SVU ST 1717 2900 59.21
333 PG25CQ15000032 KARRI KAVYA 24-03-1999 FEMALE AU BC-D 1716 2900 59.17
334 PG25CQ15000220 PALIVELA SATYA SAILAJA 22-03-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 1714 2900 59.1
335 PG25CQ15000179 GANTELA DIANA FEANSA 30-05-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1714 2900 59.1
336 PG25CQ15000300 GANGISETTY KAMESWARI SUSHMA SRI 13-02-2001 FEMALE AU OC 1708 2900 58.9
337 PG25CQ15000126 GUDIVADA PAVANI 14-03-2001 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1708 2900 58.9
338 PG25CQ15000105 UCHULA HASINI 01-10-2000 FEMALE AU SC G-III 1702 2900 58.69
339 PG25CQ15000121 ALLUVU AMARANATH 06-03-1996 MALE SVU BC-D 1701 2900 58.66
340 PG25CQ15000307 DAMODARA RAO REDDI 13-06-2002 MALE AU BC-D 1695 2900 58.45
341 PG25CQ15000082 VADAMODHULA RAJENDRA 11-01-1988 MALE AU BC-A 1692 2900 58.34
342 PG25CQ15000132 ALTHI LAVANYA 31-05-2000 FEMALE AU BC-A 1689 2900 58.24
343 PG25CQ15000366 MADAPOGU CHANDANA 26-03-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1683 2900 58.03
344 PG25CQ15000109 NEKKALA ASWINI 16-07-2002 FEMALE AU BC-D 1683 2900 58.03
345 PG25CQ15000065 DARA SREELATHA 30-06-1997 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1674 2900 57.72
346 PG25CQ15000131 SHAIK ABDUL TABASSUM 10-02-2002 FEMALE AU BC-E 1664 2900 57.38
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347 PG25CQ15000053 BANDAPALLI EMMANUYELU 10-06-2002 MALE SVU BC-C 1661 2900 57.28
348 PG25CQ15000089 GAJJALA TUSHARA PADMA PRIYADHARSHINI 25-02-2001 FEMALE SVU SC G-II 1650 2900 56.9
349 PG25CQ15000008 TUMMAGANTI PAVANI 10-05-1997 FEMALE AU BC-D 1648 2900 56.83
350 PG25CQ15000298 PANDIRI HIMABINDU 16-03-2000 FEMALE AU BC-B 1641 2900 56.59
351 PG25CQ15000221 ERRI GOWTHAM NAIDU 04-02-1997 MALE SVU BC-A 1568 2800 56
352 PG25CQ15000046 SHAIK ABDUL KAREEM 08-06-2002 MALE SVU BC-E 1619 2900 55.83
353 PG25CQ15000019 RAJASEKHAR G 10-06-1988 MALE SVU BC-A 1616 2900 55.72
354 PG25CQ15000251 PAVITHRANATH P 22-10-1981 MALE SVU SC G-III 1665 3100 53.71
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